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Articles





An article is a determiner & an adjective.
Like determiners & adjectives,  a rticles
modify nouns.

 
A, an, and the a re ca l led a rticles  A, an a re
ca l led indefin ite a rticles  The is ca l led
defin ite a rticle



The is used to refer to
specific or particu la r nouns.

 
A / an is used to modify

non-specific or non-
particu la r nouns.

A  ANTHE



We use a, an, or the before nouns that we want to
introduce.

Nouns a re names of people, places, anima ls or things.

A Person

A Place

A Thing



‘A’ is used
Before beginning with a consonant sound.

(Eg) a boy, a bird
Before a singu la r noun beg i n n i n g  (Eg)

a book, a school, a dog.

 
Even before vowel letters which  don’t

have vowel sound.

(Eg) a European, a unit, a union.



Some words sta rt with a vowel letter butbeg in with   a
consonant sound, so we use a before these words too.

a university
 

a uniform
 

a one-rupeenote



We use a before words that begin with a
consonant.

a girl

a clock
 
a lamp



‘An’ is used

Before a word beginning with a vowel

(Eg) an id iot, an apple

but notBefore a word beginning with 'h'  sounded

(Eg) an honour, an hour, an honest man



an orange

an umbrel la

an eye

We use an before words that begin with a vowel
sound .

a,e,i,o,u are vowels



'The’ is used

1.

2.

3.

Before unique objects
(Eg) the sun, the sky, the moon

 
Before the names of mountains, rivers,  oceans,
deserts etc.

(Eg) the Ganges, the Sahara, the Pacific
 
 

Before the names of books
(Eg) the Bible, the Ramayana, the Quran



4. Before the superlative degree
(Eg) the best, the ta l lest

5.

6.

Before musica l instruments  (Eg)
the flute, the viol in

 
 
Before an adjective to denote a whole class

(Eg) the old, the rich, the poor



We use the when we know that there is
on ly one of a particu la r thing.

the sky

the world
 
 

theNorth Pole



Omission of the article

1.

2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

7.

8.
9.
10.

11.

 Do not use a ny a rticle before the names of countries, person, months a nd specific p laces ( Japan, Gand hij i,
Ma rch, Friday, Christmas, Sa lem, etc., exceptions a re seen when the names of countries see the use of ‘the
Peoples Republ ic of Chi na’, the United Ki ngdom, the Federa l Republ ic of …, the United States of …
Before the names of materia l (gold, si lver, d iamond; i ron & coa l a re mined here)
Before proper nouns (Lotus, Chenna i, Priya)
Do not use a ny a rticle before the common nouns. Examples :
Cats l i ke m ice. Boys p lay games.
Before a bstract nouns (honesty, wisdom, truth)
Before names of la nguages a nd subjects (Tami l, Physics, H istory, H i nd i, Eng l ish, Psychology)
 
Do not use a ny a rticle before the names of games. Examples
I p lay Tennis. They p lay footba l l.
Before certa i n phrases (at noon, by tra i n, on foot)
Before the names of re latives
 Do not use a ny a rticle before the names of foods a nd festiva ls. For Ex :
He ta kes suga r with tea. We ce lebrate Holy i n the month of Ma rch.
 
 Before publ ic p laces l i ke, school, col lege, university, church, temple, hospita l, prison, etc., when these
places a re visited or used for thei r ma in purpose – e.g., I lea rnt French at school. My aunt is sti l l i n hospita l.
(when referred to as a pa rticu la r p lace rather than for thei r norma l activity these p laces ta ke ‘the’ before
them, e.g., The col lege is nea r my home. I met him at the temple.)
 



Thanks


